

[illegible][illegible]

Foley SportsPark
Phase II

ITEM	Site Work DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	400A-000 Mobilization	LS	1		
2	201A-000 Clearing and Grubbing	AC	1		
3	206A-000 Remove Existing M.E.S.	EA	8		
4	206D-000 Remove Existing Drainage Pipe/Culverts	LF	101		
5	406C-000 Erosion Ctrl Ex. Control	LF	24		
6	206C-000 Remove Ex. Concrete Storms	SV	11		
7	206C-000 Remove Ex. Curb and Gutter	LF	101		
8	246B-001 Excavation Earth, Containment	CY	125		
9	230A-000 Roadbed Preparation	SV	13167		
10	301A-000 Concrete Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Thick	SV	13769		
11	401A-000 Bituminous Treatment A	TON	1100		
12	428A-001 14" Reinforced Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, 30" Max Aggregate Size Mix, E-6A, Range B (16750 V)	LF	261		
13	533A-86A 12" A-2000 Pipe(6')	LF	534		
14	533A-86C 14" A-2000 Pipe(6')	LF	548		
15	533A-86B 12" A-2000 Pipe(6')	LF	602		
16	533A-86A 14" A-2000 Pipe(6')	LF	1477		
17	841A-000 Local Slope Deck to Proposed Pipe	EA	1		
18	830C-001 Slope Slope, Class 2, with Filter Fabric	TON	180		
19	618A-000 Concrete Barrier 4" Thick (Average Width)	SV	96		
24	618A-000 12" Roadway Pipe End Treatment	EA	1		
25	618A-003 14" Roadway Pipe End Treatment	EA	1		
26	618A-000 18" Roadway Pipe End Treatment	EA	3		
27	665D-001 S8 Fence, Type A	LF	5058		
28	665D-001 S8 Fence Removal	LF	5058		
29	665D-000 Light Protection Device	EA	24		
30	701D-200 3" Solid Class 2, Type A Traffic Sign	LF	8000		
31	703A-000 Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	SF	40		
32	708A-000 Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A	SF	40		
33	621C-007 Type C 1800(6')	EA	20		
34	621C-144 Type B 1800(6')	EA	3		
35	621A-146 Type B 1800(6')	EA	3		
36	621A-006 Stormwater Junction Box(6')	EA	2		
37	Stormwater Pipe w/ Stormwater Flow	LS	1		
38	Step, Step(5'-11')	EA	1		
39	One Way Sign(5'-11')	EA	2		
40	Two Way Sign(5'-11')	EA	4		
41	Two Way Sign(5'-11')	EA	1		
42	Handicapped Parking Sign(5'-11')	EA	9		
43	14" Curb and Gutter	LF	6559		
44	Rebar-Curb	LF	96		
45	641A-96D 3/4" Class 200 P.V.C. Water Main Laid (Schedule 40)	LF	320		
46	641A-78D 12" Class 200 P.V.C. Water Main Laid (Schedule 40)	LF	535		
47	641A-74D 12" Class 200 P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 18)	LF	315		
48	641A-78D 12" Class 200 P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 18)	LF	96		
49	641A-61A 12" Class 14 Double Inlet Water Main Laid	LF	149		
50	14" Ball Valve	EA	2		
51	641D-511 12" Gate Valve Assembly, reflex	EA	1		
52	641D-514 12" T & B V	EA	1		
53	14" V. Water Meter	EA	1		
54	641D-500 Pipe Hydrant Assembly	EA	1		
55	12" Backflow Device	EA	1		
56	12" 22.5 Degree Bend	EA	1		
57	12" 45 Degree Bend	EA	1		
58	12" 140° Backsaw	EA	2		
59	12" x 12" Class	EA	1		
60	12" x 12" x 140° Tee	EA	1		
61	12" x 12" x 90° Tee	EA	1		
62	12" Cap	EA	1		
63	14" Cap	EA	1		
64	14" Cap	EA	1		
65	14" Cap	EA	1		
66	14" Cap	EA	1		
67	14" Cap	EA	1		
68	14" Cap	EA	1		
69	14" Cap	EA	1		
70	14" Cap	EA	1		
71	14" Cap	EA	1		
72	14" Cap	EA	1		
73	14" Cap	EA	1		
74	14" Cap	EA	1		
75	14" Cap	EA	1		
76	14" Cap	EA	1		
77	14" Cap	EA	1		
78	14" Cap	EA	1		
79	14" Cap	EA	1		
80	14" Cap	EA	1		
81	14" Cap	EA	1		
82	14" Cap	EA	1		
83	14" Cap	EA	1		
84	14" Cap	EA	1		
85	14" Cap	EA	1		
86	14" Cap	EA	1		
87	14" Cap	EA	1		
88	14" Cap	EA	1		
89	14" Cap	EA	1		
90	14" Cap	EA	1		
91	14" Cap	EA	1		
92	14" Cap	EA	1		
93	14" Cap	EA	1		
94	14" Cap	EA	1		
95	14" Cap	EA	1		
96	14" Cap	EA	1		
97	14" Cap	EA	1		
98	14" Cap	EA	1		
99	14" Cap	EA	1		
100	14" Cap	EA	1		
101	14" Cap	EA	1		
102	14" Cap	EA	1		
103	14" Cap	EA	1		
104	14" Cap	EA	1		
105	14" Cap	EA	1		
106	14" Cap	EA	1		
107	14" Cap	EA	1		
108	14" Cap	EA	1		
109	14" Cap	EA	1		
110	14" Cap	EA	1		
111	14" Cap	EA	1		
112	14" Cap	EA	1		
113	14" Cap	EA	1		
114	14" Cap	EA	1		
115	14" Cap	EA	1		
116	14" Cap	EA	1		
117	14" Cap	EA	1		
118	14" Cap	EA	1		
119	14" Cap	EA	1		
120	14" Cap	EA	1		
121	14" Cap	EA	1		
122	14" Cap	EA	1		
123	14" Cap	EA	1		
124	14" Cap	EA	1		
125	14" Cap	EA	1		
126	14" Cap	EA	1		
127	14" Cap	EA	1		
128	14" Cap	EA	1		
129	14" Cap	EA	1		
130	14" Cap	EA	1		
131	14" Cap	EA	1		
132	14" Cap	EA	1		
133	14" Cap	EA	1		
134	14" Cap	EA	1		
135	14" Cap	EA	1		
136	14" Cap	EA	1		
137	14" Cap	EA	1		
138	14" Cap	EA	1		
139	14" Cap	EA	1		
140	14" Cap	EA	1		
141	14" Cap	EA	1		
142	14" Cap	EA	1		
143	14" Cap	EA	1		
144	14" Cap	EA	1		
145	14" Cap	EA	1		
146	14" Cap	EA	1		
147	14" Cap	EA	1		
148	14" Cap	EA	1		
149	14" Cap	EA	1		
150	14" Cap	EA	1		
151	14" Cap	EA	1		
152	14" Cap	EA	1		
153	14" Cap	EA	1		
154	14" Cap	EA	1		
155	14" Cap	EA	1		
156	14" Cap	EA	1		
157	14" Cap	EA	1		
158	14" Cap	EA	1		
159	14" Cap	EA	1		
160	14" Cap	EA	1		
161	14" Cap	EA	1		
162	14" Cap	EA	1		
163	14" Cap	EA	1		
164	14" Cap	EA	1		
165	14" Cap	EA	1		
166	14" Cap	EA	1		
167	14" Cap	EA	1		
168	14" Cap	EA	1		
169	14" Cap	EA	1		
170	14" Cap	EA	1		
171	14" Cap	EA	1		
172	14" Cap	EA	1		
173	14" Cap	EA	1		
174	14" Cap	EA	1		
175	14" Cap	EA	1		
176	14" Cap	EA	1		
177	14" Cap	EA	1		
178	14" Cap	EA	1		
179	14" Cap	EA	1		
180	14" Cap	EA	1		
181	14" Cap	EA	1		
182	14" Cap	EA	1		
183	14" Cap	EA	1		
184	14" Cap	EA	1		
185	14" Cap	EA	1		
186	14" Cap	EA	1		
187	14" Cap	EA	1		
188	14" Cap	EA	1		
189	14" Cap	EA	1		
190	14" Cap	EA	1		
191	14" Cap	EA	1		
192	14" Cap	EA	1		
193	14" Cap	EA	1		
194	14" Cap	EA	1		
195	14" Cap	EA	1		
196	14" Cap	EA	1		
197	14" Cap	EA	1		
198	14" Cap	EA	1		
199	14" Cap	EA	1		
200	14" Cap	EA	1		
201	14" Cap	EA	1		
202	14" Cap	EA	1		
203	14" Cap	EA	1		
204	14" Cap	EA	1		
205	14" Cap	EA	1		
206	14" Cap	EA	1		
207	14" Cap	EA	1		
208	14" Cap	EA	1		
209	14" Cap	EA	1		
210	14" Cap	EA	1		
211	14" Cap	EA	1		
212	14" Cap	EA	1		
213	14" Cap	EA	1		
214	14" Cap	EA	1		
215	14" Cap	EA	1		
216	14" Cap	EA	1		
217	14" Cap	EA	1		
218	14" Cap	EA	1		
219	14" Cap	EA	1		
220	14" Cap	EA	1		
221	14" Cap	EA	1		
222	14" Cap	EA	1		
223	14" Cap	EA	1		
224	14" Cap	EA	1		
225	14" Cap	EA	1		
226	14" Cap	EA	1		
227	14" Cap	EA	1		
228	14" Cap	EA	1		
229	14" Cap	EA	1		
230	14" Cap	EA	1		
231	14" Cap	EA	1		
232	14" Cap	EA	1		
233	14" Cap	EA	1		
234	14" Cap	EA	1		
235	14" Cap	EA	1		
236	14" Cap	EA	1		
237	14" Cap	EA	1		
238	14" Cap	EA	1		
239	14" Cap	EA	1		
240	14" Cap	EA	1		
241	14" Cap	EA	1		
242	14" Cap	EA	1		
243	14" Cap	EA	1		
244	14" Cap	EA	1		
245	14" Cap	EA	1		
246	14" Cap	EA	1		
247	14" Cap	EA	1		
248	14" Cap	EA	1		
249	14" Cap	EA	1		
250	14" Cap	EA	1		
251	14" Cap	EA	1		
252	14" Cap	EA	1		
253	14" Cap	EA	1		
254	14" Cap	EA	1		
255	14" Cap	EA	1		
256	14" Cap	EA	1		
257	14" Cap	EA	1		
258	14" Cap	EA	1		
259	14" Cap	EA	1		
260	14" Cap	EA	1		
261	14" Cap	EA	1		
262	14" Cap	EA	1		
263	14" Cap	EA	1		
264	14" Cap	EA	1		
265	14" Cap	EA	1		
266	14" Cap	EA	1		
267	14" Cap	EA	1		
268	14" Cap	EA	1		
269	14" Cap	EA	1		
270	14" Cap	EA	1		
271	14" Cap	EA	1		
272	14" Cap	EA	1		
273	14" Cap	EA	1		
274	14" Cap	EA	1		
275	14" Cap	EA	1		
276	14" Cap	EA	1		
277	14" Cap	EA	1		
278	14" Cap	EA	1		
279	14" Cap	EA	1		
280	14" Cap	EA	1		
281	14" Cap	EA	1		
282					

Foley Sportspark
Phase II
Engineers Cost Estimate- Final Packages(2-6-15)

Site Work					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	600A-000 Mobilization	LS	1	\$	50,000.00
2	401A-000 Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.65	\$	6,000.00
3	205C-000 Remove Existing M.E.S	EA	6	\$	300.00
3	205C-000 Remove Existing Drainage Pipe/Culverts	LF	151	\$	15.00
4	402C-000 Saw Cut Ex. Concrete	LF	74	\$	3.50
5	205C-000 Remove Ex. Concrete Sidewalk	SY	11	\$	4.00
6	205C-003 Remove Ex. Curb and Gutter	LF	101	\$	4.50
7	214B-001 Foundation Backfill, Commercial	CY	125	\$	55.00
8	230A-000 Roadbed Processing	SY	15197	\$	1.50
9	301A-000 Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Thick	SY	13765	\$	12.00
10	401A-000 Bituminous Treatment A	SY	13765	\$	1.00
11	429B-220 1.5" Impoved Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, 3/4" Max Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range B (167hr/SY)	TON	1150	\$	90.00
12	533A-855 12" A-2000 Pipe(6-6)	LF	261	\$	30.00
13	533A-856 15" A-2000 Pipe(6-6)	LF	534	\$	33.00
14	533A-857 18" A2000 Pipe(6-6)	LF	548	\$	35.00
15	533A-858 24" A2000 Pipe(6-6)	LF	862	\$	45.00
16	533A-859 30" A2000 Pipe(6-6)	LF	1377	\$	59.00
17	6211-000 Tie-in Existing Pipe to Proposed Inlet	EA	4	\$	850.00
19	610C-001 Loose Riprap, Class 2 with Filter Blanket	TON	150	\$	75.00
20	618A-000 Concrete Flumes 4" Thick (Varying Widths)	SY	38	\$	40.00
24	619A-000 12" Roadway Pipe End Treatment	EA	1	\$	450.00
25	619A-000 24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment	EA	1	\$	900.00
26	619A-004 30" Roadway Pipe End Treatment	EA	1	\$	1,650.00
27	660-100 Silt Fence, Type A	LF	5078	\$	4.00
28	660-001 Silt Fence Removal	LF	5068	\$	1.00
29	660P-000 Inlet Protection Device	EA	24	\$	100.00
30	701G-250 6" Solid, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	LF	6900	\$	1.00
31	703A-002 Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	SF	40	\$	3.00
32	703B-002 Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A	SF	50	\$	4.00
33	621C-027 Type C Inlet(6-6)	EA	20	\$	2,500.00
34	621C-141 Type D Inlet(6-6)	EA	2	\$	2,100.00
35	621C-145 Type F Inlet(6-6)	EA	1	\$	2,750.00
36	621A-006 Stormwater Junction Box(6-6)	EA	2	\$	2,250.00
37	Dumponer Pad and Wooden Fence	LS	1	\$	6,000.00
38	Sign Sign(RS-1)	EA	1	\$	200.00
39	One Way Sign(RS-1B)	EA	2	\$	200.00
40	Do Not Enter Sign(RS-1)	EA	4	\$	300.00
41	Yield Sign(R1-2)	EA	1	\$	200.00
42	Handicapped Parking Sign(R7-B)	EA	5	\$	200.00
43	24" Curb and Gutter	LF	6659	\$	11.50
44	Robust Curb	LF	96	\$	10.00
56	641A-562 24" Class 200 P.V.C. Water Main Laid (Schedule 40)	LF	320	\$	4.00
57	641A-740 2" Class 200 P.V.C. Water Main Laid (Schedule 40)	LF	535	\$	6.00
58	641A-742 2" Class 200 P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 18)	LF	315	\$	8.00
59	641A-746 2" Class 200 P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDS 18)	LF	96	\$	12.00
60	641A-612 6" Class 51 Ductile Iron Water Main Laid	LF	149	\$	20.00
61	641 Ball Valve	EA	5	\$	75.00
62	641-1512 2" Gate Valve Assembly w/Box	EA	2	\$	300.00
62	641Q-514 R.T.S &V	EA	1	\$	3,000.00
64	1-1/2" Water Meter	EA	1	\$	1,500.00
65	641D-500 Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$	2,750.00
66	2" Backflow Preventer	EA	1	\$	2,750.00
67	2" 24.5 Degree Bend	EA	5	\$	250.00
68	2" 45 Degree Bend	EA	1	\$	150.00
69	2" 1-1/2" Reducer	EA	2	\$	150.00
70	2" x 2" Couel	EA	1	\$	150.00
71	2" x 2" x 3/4" Tee	EA	5	\$	200.00
72	2" x 2" x 2" Tee	EA	1	\$	200.00
73	2" Cap	EA	1	\$	20.00
74	2" Elbow	EA	5	\$	20.00
74	645M-500 Tie into Ex. Manhole	EA	1	\$	1,500.00
75	645A-545 6" P.V.C. Gravity Sewer Gravity Pipe Laid (7'-12" Cut Sewer Main)	LF	430	\$	20.00
76	645G-515 2" Sanitary Sewer Clean Out	EA	4	\$	500.00
76	6" Cap	EA	1	\$	50.00
76	Telephone Conduits	LS	1	\$	2,000.00
77	Electrical Conduits	LS	1	\$	2,000.00
				Total	\$ 786,689.55
Dirt Removal					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	Removal of bad material	SY	10000	\$	3.75
				Total	\$ 38,750.00

Hardscape					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
78	618A-001 Concrete Sidewalk 6" Thick (Varying Widths)	SY	3823	\$	55.00
79	618A-000 Concrete Sidewalk 6" Thick (Varying Widths)	SY	4000	\$	40.00
80	6" Slabcast Concrete	SY	357	\$	75.00
81	Battling Cage Concrete Post	LS	1	\$	14,000.00
				Total	\$

Irrigation					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
82	Parking Lot Irrigation	LS	1	\$	35,000.00
83	Irrigation- Ball Fields and Common Areas	LS	1	\$	200,000.00
				Total	\$

Grassing					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
84	652A-001 Seeding & Mulching ALDOT Seasonal Mix	AC	5	\$	900.00
85	654A-000 Spot Seeding	SY	8000	\$	4.00
86	654A-003 Spraying (419 Tifton Bermuda or Celebration Bermuda Includes Amendments and Grow-In)	SV	20891	\$	1.50
87	Granular Soil Base Course 4" per 1ft 6" total Compacted Thickness (Concrete Slab) (Grass & Outlets)	SV	25596	\$	8.00
88	Granular Soil Base Course 6" total Compacted Thickness (60% Sand, 20% Clay, 20% Silty (Grass))	SV	8817	\$	6.00
89	4" Thick Root Zone Material(Outfields)	SV	20981	\$	3.50
90	Parking Lot Landscaping	LS	1	\$	20,000.00
91	Landscaping- Common Areas	LS	1	\$	20,000.00
				Total	\$

Fencing					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
92	902A-000 Fencing- Site Security- 6' Chain Link	LF	962	\$	14.00
93	902B-000 Fencing- Site Security- 4' Double Gates	EA	5	\$	800.00
94	902A-000 Fencing- Ballfields- 6' Chain Link Fence	LF	539	\$	14.00
95	902B-000 Fencing- Ball Fields- 4' Double Gates	EA	10	\$	800.00
96	902B-000 Fencing- Ball Fields- 4' Single Gates	EA	20	\$	400.00
				Total	\$

Concession Stand					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
97	Concession Stand	LS	1	\$	300,000.00
				Total	\$

Specialty Trades					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
98	Dugouts	EA	10	\$	8,000.00
99	20' x 24' Entrance Structure	LS	1	\$	20,000.00
100	Dugout Benches	EA	10	\$	2,000.00
101	Benches	EA	10	\$	60,000.00
102	Foul Pole- Includes Sleeve and Install	EA	10	\$	8,000.00
103	Score's Tables	EA	5	\$	1,000.00
104	Bases & Pitching Rubber	EA	5	\$	1,000.00
105	Scoreboards	EA	5	\$	8,000.00
106	Backstop Netting	LS	1	\$	110,000.00
				Total	\$

Site Electrical					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
107	Parking Lot Lighting	LS	1	\$	50,000.00
108	Ballfield Lighting	EA	5	\$	116,000.00
109	Ballfield Security Lighting	LS	1	\$	10,000.00
				Total	\$

Grand Total	3,207,663.50
-------------	--------------

Add Alternate #1 - Lake Asphalt Path					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
110	10' Wide Asphalt Path	LF	2784	\$	25.00
111	30' x 10' Pedestrian Bridge	LS	1	\$	21,500.00
112	40' x 10' Pedestrian Bridge	LS	1	\$	27,500.00
				Total	\$

Add Alternate #2 - Asphalt Path					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
113	10' Wide Asphalt Path	LF	2647	\$	25.00
114	40' x 10' Pedestrian Bridge	LS	1	\$	27,500.00
115	40' x 10' Pedestrian Bridge	LS	1	\$	27,500.00
				Total	\$

Add Alternate #3 - Soccer Asphalt Path					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
116	110' Wide Asphalt Path	LF	5593	\$	25.00
				Total	\$

Add Alternate #4 - Gravel Overflow Parking					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
117	301A-334 4" Crushed Aggregate	SV	8632	\$	8.50
118	243A-010 Separation Destructive	SV	8632	\$	2.00
119	230A-000 Roadbed Processing	SV	8632	\$	1.50
				Total	\$

Add Alternate #5 - Outdoor Exercise Equipment					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1201	Outdoor Exercise Equipment	LS	1	\$	14,500.00
				Total	\$

Add Alternate #6 - Drainage Pipe and Inlets					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
121	206E-000 Remove M.E.S.	EA	4	\$	300.00
122	530A-001 18" RCP Class 3	LF	11	\$	35.00
123	530A-002 24" RCP Class 3	LF	10	\$	45.00
124	530A-003 30" RCP Class 3	LF	149	\$	60.00
125	621C-007 Type C Inlet(6')	EA	2	\$	2,500.00
126	621J-000 Tie-in Existing Pipe to Proposed Inlet / Tie-in Ex. Pipe	EA	4	\$	850.00
127	2100-000 Earthwork Fill	CY	1150	\$	10.00
128	211B-000 Earthwork Establishing Grade	SV	960	\$	1.50
129	652A-001 Seeding ALDOT Seasonal Mix	AC	0.025	\$	1,000.00
130	656A-000 Mulching Class A Type 1	AC	0.025	\$	900.00
131	662F-005 Inter-Pedestrian Fence	EA	2	\$	1,000.00
132	663-000 Silt Fence Type A	LF	400	\$	4.00
133	665Q-001 Silt Fence Removal	LF	800	\$	1.00
				Total	\$

Add Alternate #7 - Octagon Shade Structures					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
134	Octagon Shade Structures	EA	5	\$	25,500.00
				Total	\$

Add Alternate #8 - Battling Cages					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
135	Battling Cage	EA	2	\$	10,000.00
				Total	\$

Add Alternate #9 - Playground					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
136	Playground	LS	1	\$	40,000.00
				Total	\$

Dugout Gates- 4' 20 \$425 per

Dugouts- 8'x8'x16' = 32' 320 LF \$14LF

Ballfield Fencing w/ 6' Fence 4189 LF \$14LF

10 Double Gates 8800 per

4509 LF Total

Netting- 30x30 + 2(30x60) \$2500 per field \$12,500.00 \$1500 per field installed with hardware= \$9000 \$21,500.00

Pole- 8" Steel 30' Long 6 per field \$1500 each installed \$3,000 \$45,000 installed

New Material Costs 2/6/15- \$409,000

Install Cost- \$171,000????

\$18,400 delivered + \$3100(Footing/Anchor Bolts and Install)

\$23,700 delivered + \$3800(Footing/Anchor Bolts and Install)

\$23,700 delivered + \$3800(Footing/Anchor Bolts and Install)

\$23,700 delivered + \$3800(Footing/Anchor Bolts and Install)

Foley Sportspark
5 - Plex Area
80% Plans Estimate (1-6-15)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
250' Fields					
1	210A-000 Unclassified Excavation	CY	2275	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,100.00
2	210D-012 Borrow Excavation, A2 or Better	TBM	1150	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,050.00
3	654A-007 Seeding (419 Turf)	SY	6200	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,500.00
4	Granular Soil Base Course, 4" per lift 8" total Compacted Thickness (Granular Sand) (Outfields)	SY	6200	\$ 8.00	\$ 49,600.00
5	Granular Soil Base Course, 4" per lift 12" total Compacted Thickness (Granular Sand) (Infields)	SY	700	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00
6	Granular Soil Base Course, 5" total Compacted Thickness (60% Sand, 20% Clay, 20% Silt) (Infields)	SY	700	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00
7	4" Thick Root Zone Material	SY	6200	\$ 10.00	\$ 62,000.00
8	Fencing	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
9	Dugout	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	Bleachers	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
11	Press Box	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Benches	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	Field Signage	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
14	Press Boxes	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	Bases & Pitching Rubber	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	Scoreboards	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
17	Lighting for Sports Fields	LS	1	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
				Sub-Total Per Field	\$ 378,000.00
				Sub-Total 5 Fields	\$ 1,890,000.00

Ball Field Common Area Site Work & Miscellaneous					
1	600A-000 Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	530A-002 24" RCP, Class 3	LF	1000	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00
3	619A-003 24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	15" Nyoplast Inlet	EA	21	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 26,250.00
5	12" Drain Pipe, PVC (A-2000 or Approved Equal)	LF	1648	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,200.00
6	Electrical Conduits	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	Telephone Conduits	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	Ball Field Security Lighting	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	614B-000 Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving	CY	2500	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00
10	618A-000 Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick (Varying Widths)	SY	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
11	Batting Cages	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	Fencing	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
13	Playground	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
14	Irrigation (Ball Fields & Common Areas)	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
15	652A-001 Seeding, ALDOT Seasonal Mix	AC	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	654A-000 Solid Sodding	SY	2000	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
17	Landscaping	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	Water Utilities	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	Sewer Utilities	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
20	20'24' Shade Structure	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

21	Octagon Shade Structure	EA	5	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
22	Concession Stand	LS	1	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00
				Sub-Total Common Area Site Work & Miscellaneous	
				\$ 1,078,250.00	
				Total Ball Fields & Common Areas	
				\$ 2,968,250.00	

**Foley Sportspark
Parking Area**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	201A-000 Clearing and Grubbing (approx. 1 acres)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	206E-000 Removing Headwalls	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	210A-000 Unclassified Excavation	CY	5000	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	210D-012 Borrow Excavation, A2 or Better	TBM	5000	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00
5	214B-001 Foundation Backfill, Commercial	CY	125	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00
6	230A-000 Roadbed Processing	STA	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	301A-004 Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 4" Thick	SY	1200	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	301A-064 Granular Soil Base Course, Type B, Road Mixed, 4" per lift 8" total Compacted Thickness (Sand/Clay)	SY	13500	\$ 8.00	\$ 108,000.00
9	401A-000 Bituminous Treatment A	SY	13500	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,500.00
10	405A-000 Tack Coat	GAL	900	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,150.00
11	429A-260 Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" MAX Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range B (125#/SY)	TON	845	\$ 90.00	\$ 76,050.00
12	429B-261 Improved Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, 1" Max Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range B (185#/SY)	TON	1250	\$ 90.00	\$ 112,500.00
13	430B-036 Aggregate Surfacing (#4 Stone)	TON	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	530A-001 18" RCP, Class 3	LF	1040	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,400.00
15	530A-002 24" RCP, Class 3	LF	104	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,680.00
16	530B-001 22" Span, 14" Rise Roadway Pipe	LF	64	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,520.00
17	600A-000 Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
18	608A-000 Separation Geotextile	SY	1110	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,220.00
19	610C-001 Loose Riprap, Class 2 with Filter Blanket	TON	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
20	614B-000 Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving	CY	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
21	618A-000 Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick (Varying Widths)	SY	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	619A-002 18" Roadway Pipe End Treatment	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
23	619A-003 24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
24	619B-016 22" Span, 14" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
25	Inlets	EA	12	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
26	650A-000 Topsoil (4" Thick)	CY	5000	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00
27	651B-000 Agricultural Lime	TON	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	652A-001 Seeding, ALDOT Seasonal Mix	AC	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	654A-000 Solid Sodding	SY	2000	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
30	656A-000 Mulching, Class A Type 1	AC	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
31	665F-000 Hay Bales	EA	150	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00
32	665H-000 Erosion Control Check Dam	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
33	665J-000 Silt Fence, Type A	LF	5500	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,000.00
34	665O-001 Silt Fence Removal	LF	5500	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00
35	665P-001 Inlet Protection Device	EA	47	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00
36	701G-050 6" Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	LF	8500	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,500.00
37	703A-002 Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	SF	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00

38	703B-002	Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A	SF	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
39	711A-000	Roadway Sign Relocation (Street Signs)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
40		3' X 2' Grate Inlet	EA	5	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
41		Dumpster Pad w/ Wooden Fence	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
42		Signage	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
43		24" Curb and Gutter	LF	2000	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00
44		Lighting for parking Lot	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
45		Irrigation	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
46		Landscaping	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Total Parking Area						\$ 833,595.00

Grand Total	\$ 3,801,845.00
--------------------	------------------------